TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Cable Partners, L.P.		12/12/2003	PARTNERSHIP: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Cable, LLC
Street Address:	38710 North Woodward
Internal Address:	Suite 180
City:	Bloomfield Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48304-2852
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2201183	COMMUNICOMM
Registration Number:	2248204	COMMUNICOMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

313-496-7596 Phone:

Email: lankard@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Marjory Basile 150 West Jefferson Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043915-40

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marjory G. Basile, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif

900015685

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Effective as of December 12, 2003, James Cable Partners, L.P., a limited

partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and owner of

the trademark "COMMUNICOMM" and the following registrations for that trademark in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

• Reg. No. 2,201,183 for cable television transmission

• Reg. No. 2,248,204 for telephone communication services and high speed

internet access services

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns all

of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "COMMUNICOMM" and the

registrations therefore, along with all of the good will in connection therewith and the

right to sue for past infringements, to James Cable LLC, a limited liability corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan.

JAMES CABLE PARTNERS, L.P.

By: James Communications, Partners, Its

General Partner

By: DKS Holdings, Inc., Its General Partner

Bv:

Daniel Shoemaker, President

JAMES CABLE, LLC

Daniel Shoemaker

Chief Financial Officer

Dated:

DELIB:2522044.1\043915-00001

RECORDED: 11/19/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0658